

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4727 of 2008

D. RAMAMURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAKKARAJU LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr.Mohd.Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to place the two agreements to sell executed by some of the respondents in favour of the appellant on the record of this case.

List after four weeks.

Needful be done in the meantime.

Other relevant documents available on the file of the Trial Court are also permitted to be placed on the record of this case in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.08.07

17:17:37 IST

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR