

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4727/2008

D. RAMAMURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAKKARAJU LALITHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for placing addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 09/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
for Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the
respondent(s), and in the interest of justice, list after a
week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar